

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6892/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2005 in CRP No. 3333/2002 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

K. SRISAILAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. INDIRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, sAdv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijen Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the basis of the order passed by this Court, a criminal proceeding for the offences punishable under Sections 420, 466, 471 and 474 IPC has been initiated and charge-sheet has been filed in the Court of XI ACMM Court, Secunderabad.

In view of the aforesaid, it is directed that the trial Magistrate shall proceed with the matter in accordance with law.

As we have already taken note of this, the matter stands closed from all quarters.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master